4007443
4007443
Conforms to UL 763
Conforms to NSF/ANSI 8
Commercial Variable Speed
Immersion Blenders
Heavy Duty 10"
Removable Whisk

	 contact with liquids or hot surfaces.
11. Do not place hands or utensils near the immersion blender’s blades.
	 Doing so can cause severe personal harm and/or damage to the blender.
12. When blending hot liquids (anything over 100°F), ensure the blades are
	 fully submerged before turning on the blender to avoid splashing.
13. Do not stand directly over the blender while in use.
14. Never leave the immersion blender unattended while operating.
15. Ensure you are using this immersion blender on a properly grounded
	 outlet. This blender comes with a 120V NEMA 5-15P plug. If unsure
	 of your electrical configuration, contact a professional electrician
	 before operating.
SAVE THESE INSTRUCTIONS
1
MODELS
MODEL # VOLTS WATTS SPEED HP SHAFT LENGTH
928IBMD10 120V 450 4,000-16,000 RPM ¾ 10"
928IBMD12 120V 450 4,000-16,000 RPM ¾ 12"
928IBMD16 120V 450 4,000-16,000 RPM ¾ 16"
928IBHD12 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 12"
928IBHD14 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 14"
928IBHD16 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 16"
928IBHD18 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 18"
928IBHD21 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 21"
928IBHDW10 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 10" Whisk
928IBHDW10R 120V 850 8000 - 18000RPM 1¼ 10" Removable Whisk
928IB12COMBO 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 12" Shaft & 10" Whisk
928IB14COMBO 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 14" Shaft & 10" Whisk
928IB16COMBO 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 16" Shaft & 10" Whisk
928IB18COMBO 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 18" Shaft & 10" Whisk
928IB21COMBO 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ 21" Shaft & 10" Whisk
928PIBPPMD 120V 450 4,000- 16,000 RPM ¾ Not Included
928PIBPPHD 120V 850 8,000-18,000 RPM 1¼ Not Included
ASSEMBLY
1.	 Remove the unit from the box and remove all packaging.

5
TROUBLESHOOTING
If the machine does not power on and it has been unplugged, release the ON/OFF button,
check the power supply, and then restart the appliance.
If the machine overheats, release the ON/OFF button, and then unplug the appliance. Wait a
few minutes for the motor to cool down and the thermal safety mechanism to be reset,
and then restart the appliance. If you cannot locate the cause of the problem, release the
ON/OFF button, unplug the appliance, and check:
1.	 The state of the plug.
2.	 That the blades are free to rotate in the bell.
3.	 The state of the power cord.
4.	 That the drive shaft is free to rotate. To do this, remove the bell and test the rotation of
the end of drive shaft manually.
ACCESSORIES
ITEM # DESCRIPTION
928PIB10WHSK 10" Whisk
928PIB10RWHSK 10" Removable Whisk
928PIB10STCK 10" Shaft
928PIB12STCK 12" Shaft
928PIB14STCK 14" Shaft
928PIB16STCK 16" Shaft
928PIB18STCK 18" Shaft
928PIB21STCK 21" Shaft
928PISBWH Wallhanger
928PIBBRT Blade Removal Tool
928PIBSBRACK Support Bracket
BLADE REMOVAL KIT